

All India Services - Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS (KL 2020),Commissioner, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs - Relieved on Inter cadre transfer to Chhattisgarh cadre - Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS-A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.414/2025/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-01-2025

Read: Notification No.13017/32/2024-AIS-I(S-II&III) dated 15.01.2025 issued by Department of Personnel and Training, Government of India.

ORDER

As per the notification read above, Government of India have transferred Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS (KL 2020) from Kerala cadre to Chhattisgarh cadre on grounds of marriage to Ms. Namrata Choubey IAS (CG: 2022).

2. Accordingly, Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS (KL:2020), Commissioner, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs is relieved from Kerala cadre to join Chhattisgarh cadre.

(By order of the Governor) M ANJANA I A S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

- Shri. Mukund Thakur IAS, Commissioner, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Public Office Building, LMS Vellayambalam Rd, University of Kerala Senate House Campus, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 695033
- 2. The Chief Secretary to Government, Government of Chhattisgarh, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya, Naya Raipur-492002
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 5. The General Administration (SC/Computer cell) Department

- 6. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD (for uploading to www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)
- 7. Stock file/Office copy(AIS-A3/231/2024-GAD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.
- 3. Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. PA to Chief Secretary.
- 5. PA/CA to Additional Secretary I/II, General Administration (AIS) Department.